No. EDN-HE (1) D(7)-1/2007-09 (V. Sabha) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated:

Shimla -171001,

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2014

2 4 NOV 2011

## OFFICE ORDER

Dr. Raj Krishan Pruthi (HAS), Addl. Director of Higher Education (A), Directorate of Higher Education, Telephone No. 9418455298 will act as Liaisons Officer during the ensuing Vidhan Sabha Session (Winter Session) commencing w.e.f. 05-12-2014 to 12-12-2014.

It has also been decided that all the files relating to ensuing Vidhan Sabha (Winter Session) will be routed through Addl. Director of Higher Education (A) before submission to the Director of Higher Education.

All the Branch officers / Branch Supdts. are requested to adhere to these orders in letter and spirit and no deviation is made in this regard. It is also reiterated that the replies to the Vidhan Sabha Questions or other allied matters be prepared meticulously and attended on top priority level. No leave shall be admissible till the completion of session.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Even. 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2014 Endst. No. Dated: Shimla171001 the Copy for favour of information is forwarded to:-The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2. 1. 2. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Education Minister H.P. Shimla-2. 3. The Pr. Secretary (Higher Education) to the Govt. of H. P. Shimla -2. Dr. Raj Krishan Pruthi (HAS), Addl. Director of Higher Education (A) H.P. 4. 5. All the Branch Officers/ Supdts. Dte. Of Hr. Edu. H.P. Shimla-1 P.A. to the Director of Higher Education H.P. Shimla-1 6. 7. Guard File.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh